A/D 581-40 DT15 Rects 25 17 JUN 2003

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate:	Patent and Traders  569160ginal documents or copy thereto:		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
1. BRUEL, Christine	Name: THALES		
2. COMBE, Hubert	Street Address: 173 Boulevard Haussmann		
	City: Paris		
	State: Zip: <b>75008</b>		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Zip: 75008  Country: FRANCE		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Country.		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
□ Other			
Execution Date: May 30, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1626		
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 30, 2003			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
filed	issued		
Additional numbers a	uched? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$		
Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER	□ Enclosed		
Internal Address:	<ul> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>☑ Credit Card payment form enclosed</li> </ul>		
Internal Address.	Deposit account number: 07-1337		
	C. Sepesia decedia names of 1557		
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310			
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310  City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314			
City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314	SE THIS SPACE		
City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314	SE THIS SPACE		
City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314  DO NOT US  9. Signature. 03 MKAYPAGH 00000033 10450626	eth M. Berne June 17, 2003		

**PATENT REEL: 014568 FRAME: 0132** 

## **Assignment of Application**

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	Christine BRUEL	
ISERT NAMES ND RESIDENCE		117, Impasse des Cygnes	
DRESS OF E INVENTORS		07130 CORNAS - France	
		Hubert COMBE	
		Le cros de Biguet	
		07130 TOULAUD - France	
	mak da an thomas Programme and all the delication of the same and the		
non-recognization			, respectively,
ISERT TITLE FINVENTION	Have invented certain i	new and useful improvements in: LASER ANEMOMETER	
ISERT DATE IN			
CLARATION	For which an application for Letters Patent was executed on May 30, 2003		
SERT NAME	(Application No.	, filed	), and
ND ADDRESS OF OMPANY OR THER ASSIGNEE	whereas, <u>T</u>	HALES	
	(hereinafter referred to	as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at:	
	173, Boulevard F	laussmann – 75008 PARIS - France	

Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

10/01

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Date:	3 0 MAI 2003	Mysol	
		(Signature of Inventor) Christine BRUEL	
Date:		W.Com	
		(Signature of Inventor) Hubert COMBE	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	

10/01

PATENT REEL: 014568 FRAME: 0134